
Enforcement and Education Data
OCTOBER 2022
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Licenses

Industry No. of Licenses

Liquor 18,644

Cannabis 1,793

Tobacco 5,831

Vapor 3,980

Total 30,248
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Complaints
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Complaints CYTD 2022

Industry No. of Complaints Public Safety

Liquor 1331 43%

Cannabis 507 36%

Tobacco/Vapor 352 25%

Total 2190 39%

Data runs from January-October 2022
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Education and Violations
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Licensee Education
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Education Contact Breakdown
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Licensee Education
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October Education Topics
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Violation Breakdown CYTD 2022

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Liquor Tobacco/Vapor

513

195

441

351

AVN Warnings

0

50

100

150

200

250

Cannabis

52

233

43

AVN NTC Warnings

10



NTC October 2022
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Administrative Violations Notices (AVN) 
October 2022
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Warning Topics October 2022
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Alternative Dispute Resolutions
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Liquor Compliance: Youth Access

2
0

0

2
1

0

1
8

5

2
3

8

1
6

8

1
9

8

82%

74%

83%

78% 77% 77%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

0

50

100

150

200

250

May-22 Jun-22 Jul-22 Aug-22 Sep-22 Oct-22

Compliance Checks Compliance Rate

15



Delivery /Curbside Compliance: Youth 
Access
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Cannabis Compliance: Youth Access
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Tobacco and Vapor Compliance: Youth Access
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Premises Checks
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Liquor 18,657 9% 50%

Cannabis 1794 29% 78%
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Vapor 5987 4% 30%
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ID Checks: Youth Access
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CHRI (Criminal History Records Information)
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Cannabis renewals Licensing background checks*

3rd QTR 1168 background checks
3rd QTR 237 renewals* WA court system only
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Top 5 Examiner Requests January-October 2022
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FDA

4th Quarter FDA Stats

Total Number of Inspections 322

Advertising & Labeling 107

Undercover buys attempts 215

Violation referrals for sales to minor 49

Compliance rate 77%



Internal Affairs and Outcomes
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Hiring and Recruiting

October
• Vacancies 34
• In Background 6
• Hired 1 Chemist 

Recruitment Efforts 
• 1 Military Job Fair at McCord Air Force Base 

Training

On-Boarding and FTO October 2022

On-Boarding -

Academy Graduations -

Field Training 
Completion

2

Training Stats CYTD 2022

Training Hours 1194 hours

October hours 147 hours

Training Topics October 2022*

Law Enforcement
Specific

53

Professional 
Development

1

Leadership and/or 
Supervisory

3

Agency/Division Updates 
and Licensee Support
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Director’s Updates & Notable Partnerships
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Questions?
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